LIFETIME WARRANTY
ANSI/BHMA A156.13 GRADE 1 SPECIFICATIONDivision 8
GRADE 1 HEAVY DUTY MORTISE LOCK
UNISON HARDWARE, INC.
Version: 2015.10
How to Order ………………………………………………………………
MC7000 Mortise Lockset and MS500 Small Mortise Deadbolt …………
MC7000 Mortise Lockset Specifications …………………………………
Lever/Knob Designs and Finishes ………………………………………
MC7000 Mortise Lockset Functions ………………………………………
Electrified MC7000 Mortise Lockset ………………………………………
MS500 Small Mortise Deadbolt Specifications and Functions …………
How to Order for Mortise Cylinder ………………………………………
Mortise Cylinders, Keyways ………………………………………………
Cam, Keying Services, IC Core Cylinder …………………………………
Keys, Collars, Thumb-turn and Coin-turn Release ………………………
Mortise faceplates, Strike and Dustbox ……………………………………
Page 1
Page 5
Page 6
Page 7
Page 10
Page 15
Page 16
Page 17
Page 18
Page 19
Page 20
Page 20
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Door Handing
Disclaimer: All information in this catalog has been deemed accurate as of the date of printing. We are continuously improving and expanding our line in an effort to offer our clients the
finest quality products and services; therefore, Unison Hardware, Inc., reserves the right to alter this information or correct printing errors at any time.
C  2015 Unison Hardware, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
For leversets using the same interior and exterior lever and finish combination:
Standard Product Identification
RS 02 MC7 0 50 IC -32D -LH
Rose/Escutcheon
Design:
RS Rose
PE Wide Plate
NP Narrow Plate
Lever/Knob
Design:
02
07
09
06
13
01
31 Knob
Cylinder Option:
Blank - Standard 1-1/4" 6 Pin Schlage C Keyway
Mortise Cylinder, Keyed Different
L = Less Cylinder*
IC6 = 6 Pin IC Core with Small Format (Best, Falcon)
IC7 = 7 Pin IC Core with Small Format (Best, Falcon)
Interchangable Cylinder (SFIC), LESS CORE**
* All non-standard cylinders/other keyway cylinders are
   available by special order. Please see page 17 for info on
   ordering.
**All I.C. Cores (ie. Construction Cores, Combines Cores) must
    be ordered separately.
Finish:
26D = 626 - Satin Chrome
32D = 630 - Satin Stainless Steel
3 = 605 - Bright Brass
4 = 606 - Satin Brass
10B = 613 - Oil Rubbed Bronze
26 = 625 - Bright Chrome
Handing:
RH = Right Hand
LH = Left Hand
RHR = Right Hand Reverse
LHR = Left Hand Reverse
0 = no deadbolt
1 = dummy trim
4 = with deadbolt
Function:
Non-Keyed Lock
MC7010 = Passage Latch (ANSI F01)
MC7040 = Privacy Lock (ANSI F22)
MC7044 = Privacy w/Coin Turn (ANSI F22）

Tel: +1.916.388.1888    Fax: +1.916.388.8322    Email: info@unisonhardware.com    Web: www.inoxproducts.com 01
Version: 2015.10 MORTISE LOCKSETS
How to Order - MC7000 Series Mortise Locksets
MORTISE LOCKSETS Version: 2015.10
Unison Hardware, Inc.   6 Wayne Court, Sacramento, CA 95829, USA
Tel: +1.916.388.1888    Fax: +1.916.388.8322    Email: info@unisonhardware.com    Web: www.inoxproducts.com02
How to Specify (Non-standard Items)
To order mortise locksets with a non-standard specification, please describe the additional requirements in
the same sequence as below. Please see price book for parts or additional service upcharges.
Outside Trim Inside Trim Lock
Function
Electrifi-
cation Switch Cylinder Hand Door
Thick
Thumb-
turn Strike Keying Other
Rose Lever Finish Rose Lever Finish
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
RS 02 -26D RS 09 -26 MC7050 EU RX IC -LH DT212 GR04 LSR-MC112 GMK LDL
1. Split Design/Finish Trim:
For split design trims, specify outside design/finish followed by
inside design/finish before lock functions.
i.e. RS02-26D X RS09-26
2. Lock Functions:
Please see Page 1 on how to order standard items/function
codes.
3. Electrification:
For adding 24vDC electrification:
Specify “EL” for Electrically Locked (Fail Safe) Function; and “EU”
for Electrically Unlocked (Fail Secure) Function.
For 12vDC, please specify EL12V or EU12V.
4. Switches:
Specify the following reference for adding Micro Switches, and
please see page 15 for available functions.
REX = Request to Exit
LBM = Latchbolt Monitor
DPS = Door Position
DBM = Deadbolt Monitor
5. Cylinder & Keyway:
Standard lockset includes a 1-1/4" 6 pin mortise cylinder with
Schlage C keyway and L Cam.
For special keyway for MC7000 series or MS500 series locks,
order locksets as Less Cylinder by specifying “L” after function
code; and order cylinders with special keyway as separate item.
Please see page 19 on how to order mortise interchangeable
core cylinders.
** Cylinders with different Cams can be ordered as separate items in the same
keying system for use with other manufacturer devices in the same project,
but such cylinders will NOT function in MC7000 or MS500 series mortise locks.
6. Handing:
Specify door handing for each mortise locksets.
LH = Left Hand; RH=Right Hand; LHR=Left Hand Reverse;
RHR=Right Hand Reverse.
7. Door Thickness:
Leave blank for standard 1-3/4” door thickness.
Specify for non-standard door thickness (ie. DT212: 2-1/2" door
thickness).
8. Thumb-turn:
Standard locksets use half-moon thumb-turn (TR02).
Specify alternative thumb-turn preference.
TR03 = ADA thumb-turn
GR04 = Modern thumb-turn on concealed rose
9. Extended Strike:
Standard ANSI strike for mortise lock has a 1-1/4” lip length.
LSR-MC112: 1-1/4”x4-7/8”, 1-1/2” lip, sq. corner, curved lip
LSR-MC158: 1-1/4”x4-7/8”, 1-5/8” lip, sq. corner, curved lip
LSR-MC134: 1-1/4”x4-7/8”, 1-3/4” lip, sq. corner, curved lip
LSR-MC200: 1-1/4”x4-7/8”, 2” lip, sq. corner, curved lip
10. Keying and Tagging Service:
Leave blank for standard keyed different (KD) function.
Specify keying services. Tagging Service to be ordered
separately.
0B = 0 Bitted

Release
Version: 2015.10
How to Order for Mortise Cylinder
* Standard Mortise Lockset includes a 1-1/4" Cylinder with Schlage L Clover Cam 6 Pin Keyed Different
Product Identification
CMB1146   SE   2   -32D   -KA2   -AB
Keyway Options*:
SC = Schlage C (Standard)
AA = Arrow
CA = Corbin 60
XE = Dexter 67
GA = Sargent LA
KS = Kwikset
LA = Lockwood
RB = Russwin D1
SE = Schlage E
SX = Schlage
UA = Ilco
WA = Weiser E/Falcon
WE = Weiser
YA = Yale 8
*Other keyways may be available by request.
Finish:
26D = 626 - Satin Chrome
32D = 630 - Satin Stainless Steel
3 = 605 - Bright Brass
4 = 606 - Satin Brass
10B = 613 - Oil Rubbed Bronze
26 = 625 - Bright Chrome
Blank = Standard Brass Key
NS-DND = Nickel Silver Key w/" Do
Not Duplicate"
Keying Options:
KD = Standard Keyed Different
C0B = 0 Bitted with Construction Prep
0B = 0 Bitted
KS = Keyed to Specific Number
KA = Keyed Alike
KA2 = Keyed Alike Pair
KA (Number) = Keyed Alike Group (Specify Number
                              of Keyed Alike Per Group)
MK = Master Key
GMK = Grand Master Key
GGMK = Great Grand Master Key
CMK = Construction Master Key
-AB = Add AB Suffix for "Anti-Bumping"
Cam Options*:
Blank = Standard Schlage L Clover Cam for MC7000 Mortise Locks
1 = Straight Cam
2 = Adams Rite Cam
6 = Yale Cam
19 = Clover Corbin/Russwin Best Cam
*MC7000 Mortise Locks ONLY work with L Clover cam. Other cams can be
ordered for cylinders used for other locking devices.
Mortise Cylinder Options:
Standard Length for 1-3/4" Thick Door
CMB1146 = 1-1/4", 6 Pin
Optional Length for Thinner Trim or Thicker Door
CMB1005 = 1", 5 Pin
CMB1386 = 1-3/8", 6 Pin
CMB1126 = 1-1/2", 6 Pin
CMB1346 = 1-3/4", 6 Pin
CMB1586 = 1-5/8", 6 Pin
CMB1786 = 1-7/8", 6 Pin
CMB2006 = 2", 6 Pin
CMD114 = 1-1/4" Dummy
17Unison Hardware, Inc.   6 Wayne Court, Sacramento, CA 95829, USA
Tel: +1.916.388.1888    Fax: +1.916.388.8322    Email: info@unisonhardware.com    Web: www.inoxproducts.com
MORTISE LOCKSETSVersion: 2015.10
MORTISE LOCKSETS
Unison Hardware, Inc.   6 Wayne Court, Sacramento, CA 95829, USA
Tel: +1.916.388.1888    Fax: +1.916.388.8322    Email: info@unisonhardware.com    Web: www.inoxproducts.com18